Other current liabilities		  –		 –		  1,146,984 	  114,428,859 	  1,146,984 	  114,428,859

Total equity and  liabilities		   8,880,393 	  885,952,408 	 –		 –		  8,880,393 	  885,952,408

Notes:

1.	 Under previous GAAP, prepaid expenses were classified as Debtors. Under IFRS, such prepaid expenses have been reclassified from trade receivables to other current assets. As a
result, other non–current and current assets under IFRS is higher by £82,490.

2.	 Under previous GAAP, unbilled revenue was classified as Debtors. Under IFRS, such unbilled revenue amounting to £2,270,641 has been reclassified from trade receivables to
unbilled revenue.

3.	 Under previous GAAP, ‘current tax liabilities’ and ‘other current liabilities’ were classified as creditors. Under IFRS, these are reclassified from trade payables to current tax liabilities
and other current liabilities. As a result, current tax liabilities and other current liabilities under IFRS are higher by £122,494 and £1,269,478 respectively.

Reconciliation of equity as at 31st March, 2015

						   Amount as per previous GAAP		 Effects of transition to IFRS		 Amount as per IFRS
						   £		 ` 	 £		  ` 	 £		 `
								   Unaudited				  Unaudited				  Unaudited

Property, plant and equipment		   34,117 	  3,154,799 	 –		 –		  34,117 	  3,154,799

Other non–current and current assets		   22,729 	  2,101,751 	  76,354 	  7,060,454 	  99,083 	  9,162,205

Trade receivables		  7,460,587 	  689,880,479 	  (3,416,279	)	  (315,903,318	)	  4,044,308 	  373,977,161

Unbilled revenue	  	 –		 –   	  3,339,925 	  308,842,864 	  3,339,925 	  308,842,864

Cash and cash equivalents		   1,307,314 	  120,887,326 	 –		 –		  1,307,314 	  120,887,326

Total assets			   8,824,747 	  816,024,355 	  –		 –		  8,824,747 	  816,024,355

Share Capital			   685,815 	  63,417,313 	 –		 –		  685,815 	  63,417,313

Retained earnings		   3,777,901 	  349,342,505 	 –		 –		  3,777,901		  349,342,505

Total Equity			   4,463,716 	  412,759,818 	 –		 –		  4,463,716 	  412,759,818

Deferred income tax liabilities		   3,041 	  281,201 	 –		 –		  3,041 	  281,201

Trade payables and accrued expenses		   4,357,990 	  402,983,336 	  (1,837,450	)	  (169,909,003	)	  2,520,540 	  233,074,333

Unearned revenue		  –		 –		  3,459 	  319,854 	  3,459 	  319,854

Current tax liabilities		  –		 –		  1,087 	  100,515 	  1,087 	  100,515

Other current liabilities		  –		 –		  1,832,904 	  169,488,634 	  1,832,904 	  169,488,634

Total equity and  liabilities		   8,824,747 	  816,024,355 	 –		 –		  8,824,747 	  816,024,355

Notes:

1.	 Under previous GAAP, prepaid expenses were classified as Debtors. Under IFRS, such prepaid expenses have been reclassified from trade receivables to other current assets. As a
result, other non–current and current assets under IFRS is higher by £76,354.

2.	 Under previous GAAP, unbilled revenue was classified as Debtors. Under IFRS, such unbilled revenue amounting to £3,339,925 has been reclassified from trade receivables to
unbilled revenue.

3.	 Under previous GAAP, ‘current tax liabilities’ and ‘other current liabilities’ were classified as creditors. Under IFRS, these are reclassified from trade payables to current tax liabilities